Planning and execution of general affairs, factory affairs, and information

systems.

Finance Dept.
Corporate financial planning and investment management. Planning and

execution of accounting and taxes system.

- 7 -

2. Information about Directors, Supervisors, Presidents, Vice presidents, Assistant presidents, Chiefs of Respective Divisions and Branch Offices
(1)Directors and supervisors：

a. directors and supervisors   April 30, 2013

Shares held when being elected Current shareholding Shareholding of spouse and
minors

Shares held in the
names of others

Other executives, directors or supervisors in
spouse relationship or kin relationship within

2nd  degree   Title name
Elected

(inaugurated )
date

Term
(years) 1

st elected date

shares Shareholding
ratio Number of shares Shareholding

ratio Shares Shareholding
ratio Shares Shareholding

ratio

Current post and/or
e d u c a t i o n

Post concurrently taken in the
company or other companies

Title Name Relation

Chairman Lin Xu-ting  06/12/2012 3 03/18/1996 5,330,231 3.49% 5,473,081 3.49% - - - -

President of the
company/Student of
National Open
University

CEO of the company
Spokesperson

General manager

Lin
Ruo-ping

Wang
Jia-hong

Father /.
Daughter

Affinity

Director Wang Jia-hong 06/12/2012 3 06/15/2010 661,745 0.43% 1,295,559 0.83% 3,698 0.00% - -

manager of the
company/ Graduate of
the accounting
department of
Soochow University

General manager of the
company Chairman Lin Xu-ting Affinity

UMC Capital
Corporation 06/12/2012 3 06/20/2006 4,741,455 3.11% 4,868,525 3.11% - - - - - - - - -

Director
Lai Sin-Yi 09/17/2012 3 09/17/2012 - - - - - - - -

Manager of UMC
Capital Corporation
EMBA from National
sun yat-sen University

Director of UMC Capital
Corporation   - -

CDIB Venture
Capital

Corporation
06/12/2012 3 06/12/2012 2,428,672 1.59% 2,493,760 1.59% - - - - - - - - -

Director
Huang Liang-Jie

 06/12/2012 3 06/12/2012 - - - - - - - -

EMBA from University
of London-London
Business School
Director of Pacific
Venture Group

Director of China Development
Industrial Bank - - -

Independent
director  Lo Tsung-Ming  06/12/2012 3 06/06/2003 2,875 0.00% 2,952 0.00% 2,952 0.00% - -

Graduate of NTU
College of Law/Legal
affairs manager of
Sampo Group.

Chairman of Sipo Land Agent
Firm - - -

Independent
director Ko Po-cheng  06/12/2012 3 06/06/2003 - - - - - - - -

Associate professor of
the Accounting
Department of
Soochow University

Supervisor of CyberPower
Systems,Inc
Supervisor of Lustrous

- - -

Independent
director Pai Jung-sheng 06/12/2012 3 06/13/2008 - - - - - - - - National Chung Hsing

University, Chemistry

TPCA technical consultant.
Technical consultant of
Unimicron Corporation.
Independent Director of
ShineMore Corporation.

- - -

Supervisor Chen Ken-ching 06/12/2012 3 06/20/2006 1,587,852 1.04% 1,630,406 1.04% 365,255 0.23% - -

Graduate of a
commercial senior high
school / employee of
Sampo Group

President of Hong Gy Co., Ltd.